RTI MATTER

No.Q/Pen/551/15/14
Ministry of External Affairs
Administration Division
(Pension Section)

Date: 30th November, 2015
To,

Shri OP Bhola,
F-120, Vikashpuri,
New Delhi - 110018.

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 24" August, 2015 (received in this
section on 8% September, 2015) and Ministry’s letter of even number dated 24t
September, 2015 requesting for depositing the additional fee for sending the
information.

Z, On receipt of the requisite additional fee, please find enclosed the required
information in connection with payment of your earned leave encashment.

5 If you are aggrieved with the additional information, you may file an appeal with
Shri B Vanlalvawna, Director(ADP & RTI) & Appellate Authority, Ministry of External
Affairs, Room No. 4095, ‘B’ Wing, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhavan, 23-D, Janpath, New Delhi -
110011 within 30 days of receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

Ll

[Tan&m;ﬂ)
Under Secretary (Pension) & CP1O

Copy for information to:

1. Shri B Vanlalvawna, Director (ADP), Room No. 4095, ‘B’ Wing, Jawaharlal Nehru
Bhavan, 23-D, Janpath, New Delhi - 110011.

2 Under Secretary (DD) with a copy of the RTI application (by e-mail) @
dsdd@meaindia.in.

3. Smt. Meera Sisodia, Under Secretary (RTI), Room No. 2019, ‘A’ Wing, Jawaharlal

Nehru Bhavan, 23-D, Janpath, New Delhi - 110011.
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No.Q/PA-1/6610/9/07
Ministry of External Affairs
(PA-I Section)

New Delhi. the 15" June 2009
ORDER

Vide Ministry’s Order No.Q/Vig/843/12/2006 dated 19.2.2009, Shri O P Bhela has

en found guilty of violating the provisions of Rule 3 (1)(1) and (111) of the CCS (Conduct)
Rul\,s 1964. Accordingly, the Disciplinary Authority has imposed major penalty of 20%
cut in officer’s pension, on a permanent basis for his grave misconducts, established during

the departmental inquiry.

2 Shri Bhola remained on suspension from 21.3.2007 tll his retirement on
31.01.2008. It has been decided by the competent authontv that the period of suspension
would not count as gualifying service for pension, leave and increment.

-

(B. Bhattamishra)
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